



2026:BHC-AS:13863

Board Sr.No.:-46

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13935 OF 2024

Maryland Apartment Co-op. Housing Soc. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

District Deputy Registrar Co-op. Soc. And Ors...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13930 OF 2024

Maryland Apartment Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative SocietiesRESPONDENT
(2) East Suburban, Mumbai And Ors

Adv. Yuraj Singh a/w Mehal Vora, & Madhu Rani i/b One point
legal solutions.

Mr. Prashant Chavan, a/w Mehul Shah for Resp. 5, 90 to 95, 97
to 106, 108 to 111, 113 to 116.

Adv. R Thorat, a/w Murari Madekar, i/b M/s. Madekar & co. for
Resp. No.3.

Shri. Hamid mulla AGP for State respond.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 9th January, 2026



2026:BHC-AS:13863

P.C. :

S.O. to 04/02/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)